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SPECIFICATION

Size 114.5x25x 15mm
Cartridge capacity  2ml

Screen 0.56inch TFT
Output Voltage ~ 3.2-4.2V

Battery Type Built-in 1300mAh
Charging Type-C 5V/2A
GUIDANCE

1. FILLING JUICE

Fill the e-juice
into the cartridge.

TIPS

1) After filling the e-juice into a new
cartridge, please wait for at least 5~8
minutes before vaping to avoid dry
burning.

2) After filling the juice, please close
as soon as possible to avoid leaking.

2. VAPING
Auto-draw to vape

3. POWER ON/OFF
Press the button 5 timesin 2s to turn
it on/off.

4. OPERATING GUIDELINES
Long press the button

5. CHANGE ANIMATION THEME
Double-press the button within 1s

6. ADJUST OUTPUT
Press the button 3 times in 2s to
adjust your prefer wattage.

7.RESET PUFFS
Press the button 7 times in 2.5
seconds to reset the puff count.

LIGHT PROMPT

Vape over 8s  Blue light flashes
3 times and stop
working.

Red light flashes
5 times and stop
working.

High Temp

Low Battery  Red light flashes
10 times.

Short Circuit  Red light flashes
3times.

STATEMENT

1. Please keep away from inflammable
and explosive materials to avoid injury.

2. Please don't leave the device unattended
while charging.
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STRUCTURE
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DEL PRODUCTO

Tamafio 114.5x25x 15mm
Capacidad 2ml

Pantalla TFT de 0,56 pulgadas
Tensidndesalida 3.2-4.2V

Bateria 1300mAh

Cargar Tipo-C 5V/2A
GUIA

1. LLENAR EL E-JUICE

Llena el e-juice en
el cartucho.

CONSEJOS

1) Después de rellenar el e-juice en un
nuevo cartucho, por favor, espere al
menos 5~8 minutos antes de vaping
para evitar la quema en seco.

2) Después de llenar el jugo, por favor,
cierre el cartucho tan pronto como
sea posible para evitar fugas.

2. VAPORIZACION
Auto-extraccidn para vaporizar

3. ENCENDIDO
Pulse el botén de disparo 5 veces en 2s
para encenderlo.

4. PAUTAS DE OPERACION
Presiona y mantén pulsado el botén

5. CAMBIAR TEMA DE ANIMACION
Doble pulsacién del botdn en 1s

6. AJUSTE LA SALIDA

Presione el boton de disparo 3 veces en
2 segundos para ajustar su potencia
preferida.

7. RESTABLECIMIENTO DE CONTEO

Presione el botén de disparo 7 veces en
2,5 segundos para restablecer el conteo.

INDICACION DE LUZ

Vape sobre 8s Azul roja parpadean
3vecesy dejan de

funcionar.
Alta Luz roja parpadean
temperatura 5vecesy dejan de
funcionar.

Bateria baja Luz roja parpadea

10 veces.

Cortocircuito Luzroja parpadean
3veces.

ATENCION

El producto no se recomienda a
jévenes y no fumadores, a mujeres
embarazadaso en periodo de
lactancia. Prohibida su venta a
menores de 18 afios.

Evitar elimpacto. Mantener alejado
de la luz solar, las altas temperatura
y fuera del alcance de los nifios.

- Espafiol -

PRODUKTUBERSICHT

Einstellung

TFT Gerat

Typ-C
-Anschluss

PRODUKT SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Grolke 114.5x25x 15mm
Pod Kapazitat 2ml
Bildschirm 0,56 Zoll TFT

Ausgangsspannung 3.2-4.2V
Batteriekapazitit ~ 1300mAh
Aufladen Type-C 5V/2A

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

1. LIQUID NACHFULLEN

Fiillen Sie das
Liquid in den Pod.

TIPPS

1) Nachdem Sie das Liquid in einen neuen
Pod gefiillt haben, warten Sie bitte
mindestens 5~8 minuten, bevor Sie
dampfen, um ein Verbrennen zu
vermeiden.

2) Nach dem Einfiillen des Liquids,
schlieBen Sie bitte den silikonstopfen
so schnell wie méglich, um ein
Auslaufen zu vermeiden.

2. VAPE
Automatisches Ziehen zum Vapen

3.EINSCHALTEN
Driicken Sie die Feuertaste 5 Mal innerhalb
von 2 Sekunden, um das Gerét einzuschalten.

4. BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
Halten Sie die Taste lange gedriickt

5. ANIMATIONS-THEMA WECHSELN
Doppelt driicken Sie die Taste innerhalb
von 1 Sekunden

6. LEISTUNG ANPASSEN

Driicken Sie den Feuerknopf 3 Malin 2
Sekunden, um Ihre bevorzugte Wattzahl
einzustellen.

7. ZRHLER ZURUCKSETZEN

Driicken Sie die Feuertaste 7 Mal
innerhalb von 2,5 Sekunden, um den
Zahler zuriickzusetzen.

LEICHTE AUFFORDERUNG

Vape liber 8s  Blau Lichter blinken
3 mal und héren auf

zu arbeiten.
Hohe Rote Lichter blinken
Temperatur ~ 5Malund héren auf
zu arbeiten.
Schwache Rote Lichter blinkt
Batterie 10 Mal.

Kurzschluss  Rote Lichter blinken
3

Mal.

ERKLARUNG

1. Bitte von brennbaren und explosiven
Gegenstanden fernhalten um
Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

2. Bitte lassen Sie das Gerdt wéhrend
des Ladevorgangs nicht unbeaufsichtigt.

- Deutsche -

LA STRUCTURE DU PRODUIT

Cartouche

Valve de
réglage du
B@umﬂ/ debit d'air

Ecran
TFT

Dispositif

Port T
ype-C

SPECIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

Taille 114.5x25x15mm
Capacitédupod ~ 2ml

Ecran TFT de 0,56 pouce
Tension de sortie 3.2-4.2V

Capacité de 1300mAh
la batterie
Charger Type-C 5V/2A

GUIDE D'OPERATION

1. REMPLIR LE JUS
ELECTRONIQUE

Remplissez le jus
électronique dans
la cartouche.

ASTUCES

1) Aprés avoir rempli le jus électronique
dans une nouvelle cartouche, veuillez
attendre au moins 5~8 minutes avant
de vapoter pour éviter de briller a sec.

2) Aprés avoir rempli le jus, veuillez
fermer le bouchon en silicone dés
que possible pour éviter les fuites.

2. VAPING
Suction automatique pour le vaping

3. ALLUMEZ
Appuyez sur le bouton "fire" 5 fois en 2s
pour l'allumer.

4. DIRECTIVES D'OPERATION
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton

5. CHANGER LE THEME D'ANIMATION
Double-cliquez sur le bouton en 1
secondes

6. AJUSTEZ LA SORTIE

Appuyez sur le bouton de tir 3 fois en
2 secondes pour régler votre puissance
préférée.

7. REINITIALISATION DU COMPTE

Appuyez 7 fois sur le bouton de tir en
2,5secondes pour réinitialiser le compte.

INVITE LUMINEUSE

Vapesur8s  Bleurougeclignotent
3 fois et s'arrétent de
fonctionner.

Haute voyant rouge

température clignotent5 fois et
cessent de fonctionner.

Batterie voyant rouge clignote
faible 10 fois.

Court-circuit Voyantrouge
clignotent 3 fois.

DECLARATION

1. Tenir loin des produits inflammables
ou matériaux explosifs pour éviter
toutes blessures.

2. Veuillez ne pas laisser l'appareil sans
surveillance pendant le chargement.

- Francais -

STRUTTURA DEL PRODOTTO

Cartuccia

Valvola di
regolazione
del flusso
d'aria

Pulsante

Schermo Dispositivo

TFT

Porta di
tipoc

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Dimensioni 114.5x25x15mm

Capacita pod 2ml

Schermo TFT da 0,56 pollici
Tensione di 3.2-4.2V

uscita

Capacitadella  1300mAh

batteria

Carica tipo ¢ 5V/2A
GUIDA

1. RIFORNIMENTO
Liauipo

Riempi la cartuccia
di liquido.

SUGGERIMENTI

1) Dopo aver riempito di liquido la
nuova cartuccia, attendi almeno 5~8
minuti prima di svapare per evitare
dannialla coil.

2) Dopo aver riempito di liquido, chiudi
boccaglio il prima possibile per evitare
perdite.

2. VAPORE
Estrazione automatica per il vapore

3. POWER ON/OFF
Press the fire button 5 times in 2s to turn
iton/off.

4. LINEE GUIDA OPERATIVE
Tieni premuto il pulsante

5. CAMBIA TEMA DI ANIMAZIONE
Doppio clic sul pulsante in 1s

6. ADJUST OUTPUT
Press the fire button 3 times in 2s to
adjust your prefer wattage.

7. RESET PUFFS
Press the fire button 7 times in 2.5
seconds to reset the puff count.

LIGHT PROMPT

Vape over 8s  Blue light flashes
3times and stop
working.

Red light flashes
5times and stop
working.

High Temp

Low Battery  Red light flashes
10 times.

Short Circuit  Red light flashes
3times.

DICHIARAZIONE

1. Tenere lontano da materiali infiammabili
ed esplosivi per evitare lesioni.

2. Non lasciare il dispositivo incustodito
durante la fase di ricarica.

- Italiano -

STRUKTUR PRODUK

Cartridge

Katup
pengatur
aliran udara

Tamrlhiﬁl/

Layar

Perangkat
TFT

Port
Tipe-C

SPESIFIKASI PRODUK

Ukuran 114.5x25x 15mm
Kapasitas pod 2ml

Layar TFT 0,56 inci
Tegangan 3.2-4.2v

Keluaran

Kapasitas baterai 1300mAh
Mengenakan Tipe-C 5V/2A
biaya

PANDUAN

1. MENGISI E-JUICE

Isi e-jus ke dalam
kartrid.

TIPS

1) Setelah mengisi e-juice ke dalam
kartrid baru, harap tunggu setidaknya
5~8 menit sebelum vaping untuk
menghindari coil gosong.

2) Setelah mengisi jus, silakan tutup
seal silikon sesegera mungkin
untuk menghindari kebocoran.

2.VAPING
Penarikan otomatis untuk vaping

3. POWER ON/OFF
Tekan tombol firring 5 kali dalam 2 detik
untuk menyalakannya.

4. PEDOMAN PENGOPERASIAN
Tekan lama tombol

5. UBAH TEMA ANIMASI
Tekan dua kali tombol dalam 1 detik

6. SESUAIKAN OUTPUT
Tekan tombol api 3 kali dalam 2 detik
untuk menyesuaikan watt pilihan Anda.

7. ATUR ULANG HITUNGAN

Tekan tombol api 7 kali dalam 2,5 detik
untuk mengatur ulang hitungan.

PROMPT CAHAYA

Vape lebih
dari 8 detik

biru merah berkedip
3 kali dan berhenti
bekerja.

Suhu Tinggi  lampu merah berkedip
5 kali dan berhenti

bekerja.
Baterai lampu merah
Rendah berkedip 10 kali.
Sirkuit lampu merah
Pendek berkedip 3 kali.
PERNYATAAN

1. Jauhkan dari bahan yang mudah
terbakar dan meledak untuk
menghindari cedera.

. Harap jangan tinggalkan perangkat
tanpa pengawasan saat mengisi
daya.

)

- Bahasa Indonesia -




POPIS VYROBKU

Regulace
piivodu
vzduchu

Tlatitko
/
Displej

Baterie

USB-C port

SPECIFIKACE

Rozméry 114.5x25x 15mm
Kapacita 2ml

Obrazovka 0,56 palce TFT

Vystupni napéti  3.2-4.2V

Typ baterie Vestavéna: 1300 mAh
Nabijeni USB-C 5V/2A
POKYNY

1. PLNENI LIQUIDU

NAPLNTE POD
E-LIQUIDEM.

TIPY

1) Po naplnéni nového podu nechte
5-8 minut naséknout vatu uvnitt.
Predejdete tak prepéleni vaty a
potahu na sucho.

2) Po naplnéni e-liquidu pod co
nejdiive uzavrete, aby nedoslo k
vyteceni.

2. VAPOVAN{
Po tadném naplnéni a nainstalovani
podu si potahnéte z ndustku.

3. ZAPNUTI/VYPNUTI

Stisknéte tlacitko 5krat béhem 2
vtefin pro zapnuti/vypnuti.

4. POKYNY K OBSLUZE

Dlouze podrite tlacitko

5. ZMENA ANIMOVANEHO MOTIVU
Dvakrat stisknéte tlacitko béhem
1vteriny.

6. NASTAVEN{ VYKONU

Stisknéte tlacitko 6krat b&hem 2
vtein pro nastaveni preferovaného
vykonu.

7. RESETOVANi POCTU POTAHU
Stisknéte tlacitko 7Tkrat béhem 2,5
vtefiny pro resetovani poctu potahu.

SVETELNA UPOZORNENI{

Potah delsi  Modré svétlo 3krat
nez 8 vteiin  zablika a zarizeni
prestane fungovat.
Vysoka Cervené svétlo 5krat
teplota zablika a zarizeni
prestane fungovat.
Vybitd Cervené svétlo
baterie 10krat zablika.
Zkrat Cervené svétlo
krat zablika.
UPOZORNENi

1. Prosim, drzte mimo dosah
hotlavych a vybusnych materiala,
aby nedoslo k trazu.

2. Prosim, nenechavejte zatizeni
bez dozoru béhem nabijeni.

- Cestina -

STRUKTURA PRODUKTU

przeptywu
powietrza

Ekran Urzadzenie
TFT

Port typu C
SPECYFIKACJE
Rozmiar 114.5x25x 15mm
Pojemnos¢ 2ml
Ekran TFT 0,56 cala

Napiecie wyjéciowe  3.2-4.2V

Typ baterii Whbudowany 1300 Mah
tadowanie Typ C 5v/2a
PRZEWODNICTWO

Napetnij e-sok do wktadu.

PORADY

1) Po napetnieniu e-soku nowym wktadem
odczekaj co najmniej 5~ 8 minut przed
wapowaniem, aby unikna¢ suchego
spalania.

2) Po napetnieniu soku zamknij tak szybko,
jak to mozliwe, aby uniknaé wycieku.

- Polski-

Zawor regulacji

2. PALARZENIE
Automatyczne wyciskanie do palenia

3. Wiaczanie/wytaczanie
Nacisnij przycisk ognia 5 razy w ciggu 2 sekund,
aby go wiaczyé/wytaczyé.

4. INSTRUKCJE OBSLUGI
Dhugie przytrzymanie przycisku

5. ZMIEN MOTYW ANIMACJI
Podwo jne naci énigcie przycisku w
ciggu 1 sekundy

6. Dostosuj moc wyjsciowa
Nacisnij przycisk ognia 3 razy w ciggu 2 sekund,
aby dostosowac preferowang moc.

7. Zresetuj zaciggnigcia
Nacisnij przycisk ognia 7 razy w ciggu 2,5
sekundy, aby zresetowac liczbe zaciagniec¢.

LEKKI MONIT

Vape powyzej 8 s  Niebieskie $wiatto
miga 3 razy i
przestaje dziatac.

Wysoka Czerwone $wiatto
temperatura miga 5 razy i
przestaje dziatac.

Niski poziom Czerwone $wiatto

natadowania miga 10 razy.

baterii

Zwarcie Czerwone $wiatto
miga 3 razy.

UWAGA

1. Trzymaj si¢ z dala od materiatow
tatwopalnych i wybuchowych, aby
unikna¢ obrazen.

2. Nie pozostawiaj urzadzenia bez nadzoru
podczas fadowania.

KOMMNNEKTALUA

Kaptpnax

rotoka

NHIOITIKBIK/KV

TFT
-aKpaH

YcTpoiicTBo

Mopt
Type-C

CMELNOUKALMNS
Paswvep 114.5x25x 15mm

EMKocTb kancynb! 2wmn

BkpaH 0,56 -AONMOBbIN
TFT

BbixogHoe 3.2-4.2V

HanpsbkeHue

EmkocTb 1300 mAh

akkymynstopa

Mnata Type-C 5V/2A

WHCTPYKLUUA

Mo HACTPOUKE

1. 3AMPABUTb
XUOKOCTbIO
Baneiite XuakocTb
[INSt BNEKTPOHHBIX
curaper.

COBETbI

1) Mocne 3anpasku XUAKOCTN B HOBbIN
KapTpUAK, Noxanyicra, noaoxanTe
He MeHee 5-8 MUHYT nepes napeHuem,
4TOGbI M3GEXaTb CropaHns KapTpUaKa.

2) Mocrie 3anMBKV KMAKOCTY, NOXanyicTa,
3aKpOIiTe 3aNpaBOYHOE OTBEPCTYE Kak
MOXHO cKopee, YToBbl u3bexarsb
YTEYKN XKUAKOCTH.

2. BEWNUHT
ABTOMAaTU4ECKWNI1 3aXBaT Ansa BeWnuHra

3. MATAHME BKMBbIKN
HaXXMUTE KHOMKy CTapT 5 pas B 2 CekyHAbl,
YTOGbI BKMIOYUTL €r0.

4. PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCNAYATALIUKN
YaepKuBaliTe KHOMKY HaXaTomn

5. USMEHUTb TEMY AHUMALUU
[BaX[bl HAXXMUTE KHOMKY B Te4YeHNe
1 cekyHp,

6. OTPETYAIVPYWATE MOLLHOCTb
HaXKMUTE KHOMKY OrHs 3 pasa 3a 2 CekyHabl,
4TOBbI HACTPOMTE MPEANOYNTAEMYIO
MOLLHOCT.

7. CEPOC CYETUMKA
HaXXMuUTe KHOMKY OrHs 7 pas B Te4eHue
2,5 cekyHp, 4ToBbl COPOCUTL CHETUMK.

CBETOBAS MOOCKA3KA

Vape Gonee CUHWI MHAMKaTOp

8 cekyHp muratot 3 pasa n
nepecratot pabotatb.

Bbicokas KpacHbIi MHAMKaTop

TemnepaTypa MuraioT 5 pa3 u
nepectator paborarb.

Huakuin 3apsi KpacHbIi uHanKatop

GaTapeu muraet 10 paa.
Kopotkoe KPACHBIV MHAMKATOP
3aMblKkaHne muratoT 3 pasa.
3AABIEHUE

1.MoxanyicTa, AepXuTECH NoaanbLue
OT NIErKOBOCMNAMEHSIOLNXCS 1
B3pbIBOONACHbIX MaTEPUAros, 4TOGLI
n3bexarb TPaBM.

2.TMoxanyicTa, He OCTaBNANTE YCTPONCTBO
6e3 NpucMoTpa Bo BPEMsi 3apsiaKA.

- Pycckuii -
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WARRANTY POLICY

Thank you for purchasing OXVA
product. OXVA will provide repair or
replacement to the original purchaser
under warranty according to the
following terms and conditions:

1. The warranty covers defects in
materials or workmanship,
under normal use, for a period
of 90 days from the date of
purchase. Warrantor provides
repair or replacement for all
the defective parts.

2. This warranty may be
disqualified as a result of the
following circumstances:

* The customer does not provide this
warranty card and the original receipt
of purchase.

* Merchandise failure or damage is
caused by improper use or
unauthorized adjustments.

* Merchandise failure or damage as a
result of excessive force or impact and
non- recommended operating
conditions. (see user manual)

* Merchandise failure or damage
caused by exposure to water or other
conducting liquids.

* Merchandise failure or damage
caused by use with non-OXVA brand
components or recommended
e-liquids.

3. This warranty does not cover
personal or consumable parts
such as coil heads, USB cable,
mouthpiece.

For more information please visit our
website at www.oxva.com
Or email us at support@oxva.com

PURCHASE INFORMATION

Product Model:

Date of Purchase (Based on the
date from receipt of purchase):

Day:

Month:

Year:

Store Information:
Store Name:
Phone:

Store Address:

City:

Country:

Post Code:

Customer Information:

Customer Name:

Phone:

Customer Address:

City:

Country:

Post Code:
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